Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

- - -

No. PER(A-I)B(2)-4/2023 Dated: Shimla-2, the 27th September, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this department's notification No. Per(A-I)B(2)-4/2012, dated 31st July, 2023 and in supersession of notification of even number dated 31.07.2024, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to extend the tenure of appointment of Shri Ram Subhag Singh, IAS (HP:1987) (Retired), as Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla for a period of two years or till further orders whichever is earlier, w.e.f. 01.08.2024, on the following terms and conditions: -

1.	Emoluments	He will draw the fixed amount of ₹1,50,000/- per month. No Dearness Allowance will be admissible on this fixed amount.
2.	Tenure	The tenure of the appointment shall be for a period of two years or till further orders and will be effective w.e.f. 01.08.2024. Provided that the Government can terminate this appointment even before the expiry of the above period, in case the services of the incumbent are not required.
3.	TA/DA	He will be entitled to TA/DA as was admissible to him at the time of retirement.
4.	Leave	One day's leave after completion of one month will be admissible.
5.	Medical Facilities/Expenses	He will continue to avail medical facilities and re-imbursement of Medical Expenses as admissible to him as a retiree.
6.	Government Accommodation	He may be allotted Government accommodation.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Contd./P-2.

Scanned with CamScanner

Endst. No. As above. Dated: Shimla-2, the 27th September, 2024. Copy to:-

- The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- Shri Ram Subhag Singh, IAS (HP:1987) (Retired.), Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Pr. Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, 27-Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- All the Heads of Departments/Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners, Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Pr. AG (Audit)/Pr. AG (A&E) HP, Shimla-3.
- The Joint Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2, w.r.t. U.O. No. GAD-C(A)9-4/2013, dated 27.09.2024.
- The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 12. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.

13. Guard file/personal file.

(Arindam Chaudhary) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

-2-